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METZELER DTR STREETSTOCKS 700 & 1300

TQ1     TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 10:24

Weather: Cloudy   Track: Wet
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Lap Speed

1 30 William Moss Yamaha R1 Bill Moss plumbing and heating 1300 1:52.070 7 70.02

2 7 Shaun Wynne Yamaha R6 SMW Racing 700 1:52.989 +0.919 3 69.45

3 19 Simon Bastable Yamaha R6 WSC Performance / Wincanton MS 700 1:53.004 +0.934 6 69.44

4 40 Charles Hardisty BMW S1000RR Reps Mcycles. Willson & Wildin 1300 1:53.229 +1.159 7 69.31

5 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 EW Contrcats 700 1:53.288 +1.218 6 69.27

6 23 Damon Smith Kawasaki ZX10-R PJ Parcels Wells Reclaimation 1300 1:53.406 +1.336 7 69.20

7 69 Mark Atchison Yamaha R1 PMD Contracting LTD 1300 1:54.043 +1.973 5 68.81

8 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 Specialist Lifting Solutions 700 1:54.079 +2.009 5 68.79

9 717 Dennis Corkery Suzuki GSXR 600 Birmingham 700 1:54.142 +2.072 6 68.75

10 114 Jon Wright Yamaha R1 Controls & Safety Ltd 1300 1:54.199 +2.129 4 68.72

11 3 Alex Henshaw BMW S1000RR Hereford 1300 1:54.510 +2.440 5 68.53

12 21 Allan Mcgonagle Yamaha R6 Weston Super Mare 700 1:56.022 +3.952 6 67.64

13 72 Adam Grosch Yamaha R6 ADS Racing 700 1:58.032 +5.962 6 66.49

14 102 Rob Parker Aprilia RSV4 RAD Racing 1300 1:59.516 +7.446 5 65.66

15 20 David Fearnley Yamaha R1 Dave Fearnley General Builder 1300 2:04.744 +12.674 5 62.91

16 196 Giovanni Beliossi Honda CBR 600 ASR Accident Storage and Recov 700 2:10.997 +18.927 5 59.90

17 15 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R1 Weston-super-Mare 1300 2:11.169 +19.099 5 59.83

18 42 RAB Lavender Triumph 675 Ducking Quack Racing 700 2:16.949 +24.879 5 57.30

19 13 Chris Hayes-Adams Kawasaki ZX 636 AWD / Groundtech 700 2:26.743 +34.673 3 53.48

20 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 Uplands School of Motoring 700 2:26.878 +34.808 3 53.43

196 - Giovanni Beliossi - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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Lap Time

  Adam Grosch  

START

1

2 2:13.425

3 2:03.370

4 2:02.609

5 1:58.032

6 1:58.047

  Alex Henshaw  

START

1

2 2:03.752

3 1:57.047

4 1:54.587

5 1:54.510

  Allan Mcgonagle  

START

1

2 2:03.315

3 1:59.060

4 1:57.185

5 1:57.985

6 1:56.022

  Charles Hardisty  

START

1

2 2:00.740

3 1:55.891

4 1:54.058

5 1:53.229

6 1:53.431

7 1:55.559

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

Lap Time

2 2:29.269

3 2:26.743

  Damon Smith  

START

1

2 2:07.535

3 1:55.129

4 2:09.311

5 2:01.144

6 1:53.406

7 2:00.483

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 2:12.486

3 2:05.202

4 2:08.016

5 2:04.744

  Dennis Corkery  

START

1

2 1:59.067

3 1:56.594

4 1:55.728

5 1:54.142

6 1:55.351

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 2:00.419

3 1:54.405

4 1:54.538

5 1:53.288

6 1:54.890

Lap Time

  Giovanni Beliossi  

START

1

2 2:14.280

3 2:10.997

4 2:11.400

5 3:06.070

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 2:15.286

3 2:12.096

4 2:11.679

5 2:11.169

  Jon Wright  

START

1

2 1:58.173

3 1:54.199

4 1:54.655

  Mark Atchison  

START

1

2 2:04.230

3 2:01.941

4 2:02.055

5 1:54.043

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:57.519

3 1:57.156

4 1:55.462

5 1:54.079
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Lap Time

  RAB Lavender  

START

1

2 2:23.778

3 2:19.163

4 2:17.784

5 2:16.949

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 2:26.878

3 2:26.992

  Rob Parker  

START

1

2 2:07.897

3 2:06.873

4 1:59.516

5 2:01.285

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:56.861

3 1:52.989

  Simon Bastable  

START

1

2 2:01.202

3 1:56.214

4 1:54.763

5 1:53.916

6 1:53.004

  William Moss  

START

1

2 2:05.701

3 2:01.148

4 1:55.944

5 1:56.336

6 1:52.070

7 1:53.703
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RACE 1

STARTING GRID

7 Laps = 15.260 Km
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 1919 Simon Bastable 77 Shaun Wynne 3030 William Moss

 - 2 - 2323 Damon Smith 6363 Eddie Whitehurst 4040 Charles Hardisty

 - 3 - 717717 Dennis Corkery 5252 Paul Messenger 6969 Mark Atchison

 - 4 - 2121 Allan Mcgonagle 33 Alex Henshaw 114114 Jon Wright

 - 5 - 2020 David Fearnley 102102 Rob Parker 7272 Adam Grosch

 - 6 - 4242 RAB Lavender 1515 Jeanpierre Zaire 196196 Giovanni Beliossi

 - 7 - 175175 Richard Leonard 1313 Chris Hayes-Adams
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CADWELL PARK

METZELER DTR STREETSTOCKS 700 & 1300

RACE 1

Start time: 13:29   Distance: 15.260 miles

Weather: Raining   Track: Wet

29/08/2020 - 13:52  /  Page 1/1  /  NG Timing Team29/08/2020 - 13:52  /  Page 1/1  /  NG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

29/08/2020 - 30/08/2020  /  CADWELL PARK Posting time: 

Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  700  

1 19 Simon Bastable Yamaha R6 700 WSC Performance / Wincanton MS 7 13:23.124 70.01 1:52.087 68.40

2 7 Shaun Wynne Yamaha R6 700 SMW Racing 7 13:56.678 +33.554 67.16 1:56.847 65.65

3 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 700 EW Contrcats 7 14:01.541 +38.417 66.73 1:57.591 65.28

4 717 Dennis Corkery Suzuki GSXR 600 700 Birmingham 7 14:03.525 +40.401 66.64 1:57.763 65.12

5 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 700 Specialist Lifting Solutions 7 14:10.316 +47.192 66.37 1:58.236 64.60

6 72 Adam Grosch Yamaha R6 700 ADS Racing 7 14:22.559 +59.435 65.84 1:59.197 63.68

7 21 Allan Mcgonagle Yamaha R6 700 Weston Super Mare 7 15:09.784 +1:46.660 62.08 2:06.398 60.38

8 8 Ross Orchard Yamaha R6 700 "NCM, Westcountry Inn, DDR Rac 6 14:17.371 +1 Lap 57.50 2:16.482 54.92

9 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 700 Uplands School of Motoring 6 14:18.525 +1 Lap 57.29 2:16.979 54.84

10 42 RAB Lavender Triumph 675 700 Ducking Quack Racing 6 15:07.312 +1 Lap 53.27 2:27.314 51.89

11 13 Chris Hayes-Adams Kawasaki ZX 636 700 AWD / Groundtech 6 15:07.710 +1 Lap 53.91 2:25.569 51.87

 Best lap: 19  Simon Bastable  - 1:52.087

  1300  

1 114 Jon Wright Yamaha R1 1300 Controls & Safety Ltd 7 13:32.659 69.27 1:53.283 67.60

2 3 Alex Henshaw BMW S1000RR 1300 Hereford 7 13:35.935 +3.276 68.94 1:53.824 67.32

3 40 Charles Hardisty BMW S1000RR 1300 Reps Mcycles. Willson & Wildin 7 13:45.206 +12.547 68.29 1:54.918 66.57

4 23 Damon Smith Kawasaki ZX10-R 1300 PJ Parcels Wells Reclaimation 7 14:17.204 +44.545 66.21 1:58.523 64.08

5 69 Mark Atchison Yamaha R1 1300 PMD Contracting LTD 7 14:52.638 +1:19.979 63.57 2:03.437 61.54

6 102 Rob Parker Aprilia RSV4 1300 RAD Racing 7 15:08.708 +1:36.049 62.12 2:06.321 60.45

7 20 David Fearnley Yamaha R1 1300 Dave Fearnley General Builder 6 13:44.721 +1 Lap 60.69 2:09.305 57.09

8 15 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R1 1300 Weston-super-Mare 6 13:50.904 +1 Lap 58.34 2:14.501 56.67

 Best lap: 114  Jon Wright  - 1:53.283

DNFs

30 William Moss Yamaha R1 1300 Bill Moss plumbing and heating +7 Laps 69.40 1:53.080

700 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 63.27 mph

1300 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 62.53 mph
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Lap Time

  Adam Grosch  

START

1

2 2:00.112

3 1:59.197

4 2:01.522

5 2:02.134

6 2:03.390

FINISH

7 2:04.037

  Alex Henshaw  

START

1

2 1:54.646

3 1:54.158

4 1:53.824

5 1:54.969

6 1:56.544

FINISH

7 1:56.566

  Allan Mcgonagle  

START

1

2 2:06.398

3 2:07.580

4 2:09.295

5 2:09.913

6 2:08.623

FINISH

7 2:12.074

  Charles Hardisty  

START

1

2 1:55.015

Lap Time

3 1:56.407

4 1:54.918

5 1:57.504

6 1:58.397

FINISH

7 1:58.519

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

2 2:31.983

3 2:30.286

4 2:29.685

5 2:29.307

FINISH

6 2:25.569

  Damon Smith  

START

1

2 1:58.523

3 2:00.044

4 2:00.409

5 2:01.230

6 2:04.976

FINISH

7 2:02.358

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 2:21.704

3 2:16.762

4 2:13.108

5 2:15.492

FINISH

6 2:09.305

Lap Time

  Dennis Corkery  

START

1

2 1:59.081

3 1:59.442

4 1:57.763

5 2:00.430

6 1:57.935

FINISH

7 2:00.000

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:59.444

3 1:58.560

4 1:57.591

5 1:59.754

6 1:58.751

FINISH

7 1:59.730

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 2:15.327

3 2:17.357

4 2:18.682

5 2:16.963

FINISH

6 2:14.501

  Jon Wright  

START

1

2 1:55.666

3 1:54.302
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Lap Time

4 1:53.283

5 1:54.370

6 1:53.489

FINISH

7 1:53.796

  Mark Atchison  

START

1

2 2:03.692

3 2:03.437

4 2:05.058

5 2:07.119

6 2:10.099

FINISH

7 2:11.448

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 2:00.802

3 2:00.501

4 1:58.236

5 2:00.787

6 1:59.537

FINISH

7 2:00.761

  RAB Lavender  

START

1

2 2:30.912

3 2:27.314

4 2:29.020

5 2:29.295

FINISH

6 2:27.975

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 2:21.457

3 2:20.185

4 2:19.121

5 2:17.963

FINISH

6 2:16.979

Lap Time

  Rob Parker  

START

1

2 2:06.321

3 2:07.688

4 2:08.891

5 2:09.627

6 2:08.319

FINISH

7 2:12.695

  Ross Orchard  

START

1

2 2:21.660

3 2:20.067

4 2:18.965

5 2:19.183

FINISH

6 2:16.482

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:59.122

3 1:58.697

4 1:58.186

5 2:01.894

6 1:56.847

FINISH

7 1:57.760

  Simon Bastable  

START

1

2 1:52.942

3 1:52.087

4 1:52.619

5 1:53.074

6 1:53.459

FINISH

7 1:54.751

  William Moss  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:56.919

3 1:55.249

4 1:53.080

5 1:55.993

FINISH
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20.

Start

Lap 1 7 19 40 3 30 63 114 717 23 52 69 72 102 21 15 20 13 8 42 175

Lap 2 19 40 3 7 114 30 63 717 23 52 72 69 102 21 15 20 8 175 13 42

Lap 3 19 3 40 114 30 7 63 717 23 52 72 69 102 21 15 20 8 175 42 13

Lap 4 19 3 40 114 30 7 63 717 23 52 72 69 102 21 15 20 8 175 42 13

Lap 5 19 3 114 30 40 7 63 717 23 52 72 69 102 21 20 15 8 175 42 13

Lap 6 19 114 3 40 7 63 717 52 23 72 69 102 21 20 15 8 175 42 13

Lap 7 19 114 3 40 7 63 717 52 23 72 69 102 21
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STARTING GRID

6 Laps = 13.080 Km

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

29/08/2020 - 30/08/2020  /  CADWELL PARK 29/08/2020 - 13:53  /  Page 1/1

- Pole -

 - 1 - 33 Alex Henshaw 114114 Jon Wright 1919 Simon Bastable

 - 2 - 6363 Eddie Whitehurst 77 Shaun Wynne 4040 Charles Hardisty

 - 3 - 2323 Damon Smith 5252 Paul Messenger 717717 Dennis Corkery

 - 4 - 102102 Rob Parker 6969 Mark Atchison 7272 Adam Grosch

 - 5 - 1515 Jeanpierre Zaire 2020 David Fearnley 2121 Allan Mcgonagle

 - 6 - 4242 RAB Lavender 175175 Richard Leonard 88 Ross Orchard

 - 7 - 3030 William Moss 1313 Chris Hayes-Adams


